

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.Nos.8337-8338/2007 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 905-906 OF 2007

RATHINAM @ RATHINAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail)
(With office report dated 12.01.2008)

Date: 29/01/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Prayer for bail is rejected.
Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER