

ÜITEM NO.1

Court No11

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP Nos. 6885-6886/2009 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 905-906 OF 2007

RATHINAM @ RATHINAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 14/05/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V.Viswanathan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. B.Ragunath,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

CRLMP Nos. 6885-6886/2009 are dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER