

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 905-906 OF 2007

RATHINAM @ RATHINAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List these appeals after four weeks along with Criminal Appeal
No.1619 of 2007.

(Hemalatha Mohan)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master