

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 905-906 OF 2007

RATHINAM @ RATHINAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

WITH
CRL. A. NO. 1619/2007

Date: 06/10/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CrI. A. Nos. 905-906/2007

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

By separate reasoned order to follow, we have set aside the impugned judgment and order and allowed the appeals. The conviction and sentence of the appellant is set aside and the appellant Rathinam @ Rathinan is acquitted of the charges and directed to be released forthwith if not required in connection with any other case.

CrI.A. No. 1619/2007

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

By separate reasoned order to follow, we have set aside the impugned judgment and order and allowed the appeal. The conviction and sentence of the appellant is set aside and he is acquitted of the offences charged against him. The appellant is on bail pursuant to order of this Court dated 26.11.2007. His bail bond shall stand discharged.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master

(Short signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Rathinam @ Rathinan Appellant

Versus

State of Tamilnadu & Anr. Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1619 OF 2007

Anbazhagan Appellant

Versus

State Represented by Inspector of Police & Anr. Respondents

O R D E R

CrI. A. Nos. 905-906/2007

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

By separate reasoned order to follow, we have set aside the impugned judgment and order and allowed the appeals. The conviction and sentence of the appellant is set aside and the appellant Rathinam @ Rathinan is acquitted of the charges and directed to be released forthwith if not required in connection with any other case.

CrI.A. No. 1619/2007

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

By separate reasoned order to follow, we have set aside the impugned judgment and order and allowed the appeal. The conviction and sentence of the appellant is set aside and he is acquitted of the offences charged against him. The appellant is on bail pursuant to order of this Court dated 26.11.2007. His bail bond shall stand discharged.

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 06, 2009